Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held on 6/25/20 at 3:30 p.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 6/23/20.

Present: Chairman Terry Nickell, Vice-Chairman Steven Fite, Brent York, County Clerk Leanne Coffman and Commissioners' Secretary, Jessica Wetsel.

Terry Nickell, Chairman called the meeting to order at 3:30 p.m.

Steven Fite made a motion to approve the Election Board Special Payroll. Brent York seconded the motion. York-Aye; Nickell-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve the transfer of Appropriations for the Greer County Election Board. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. All were in favor and motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Nickell-Aye; Fite-Aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. Meeting recessed at 3:34 p.m.

Approved: 6/30/20	Board of County Commissioners Greer County, Oklahoma
** S E A L **	/s/Terry Nickell, Chairman
ATTEST:	/s/Steven Fite, Vice-Chairman
	/s/Brent York, Member

/s/Leanne Coffman, County Clerk